RESOLUTION No. 2007-04

WHEREAS, the Burt Township Board adopted Resolution #2006-22 in September of 2006 providing that all public comments will be addressed to the Board from a podium with a microphone and further provided videotaping of such comments; and

WHEREAS, the Burt Township Board feels that more public input is beneficial at this point in our history and is making strides to provide a more relaxed, open access approach with the public and Resolution #2006-22 would inhibit some from interacting with the Board on a regular basis; now

THEREFORE, be it resolved, that the Burt Township Board does hereby rescind Resolution #2006-22, and further resolves that there shall be 2 public comment periods, one near the beginning and one near the end, at all future Township Board meetings.

Adopted on Motion by Kay Wampler

Seconded by Lois Leavenworth

Roll Call Vote:

Lois Leavenworth, Trustee - yes L. Scott Wieting, Trustee - yes Marc Oglevie, Treasurer - yes Kay L. Wampler, Clerk - yes Jack Hubbard, Supervisor - yes

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF ALGER)

I, Kay L. Wampler, Clerk of the Township of Burt, Alger County, Michigan, certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the resolution which was adopted by the Township Board at a meeting held on January 9, 2007.

Signed:

Dated:

Kay L, Wampler, Clerk

January 10, 2007